Notified body N°2213
2014/32/EU
00106
Mod-36-2 rev.01 issued on 2022-01-27
Pa.L.Mer. società consortile a r.l.
Parco Scientifico e Tecnologico del Lazio Meridionale
Cap. Soc. € 685.020,00 – C.F. e P.IVA 01695130599
info@parcopalmer.it – Pec: palmer@legalmail.it

Page 6 of 10
Pagina 6 di 10
Type designation
ADR ADR-V
Modelli
Nominal
size
[mm] - DN DN15 DN20 DN25 DN15
Dimensioni
nominali
[inch] 1/2" ¾” 1” 1/2"
Length[mm] - L
110 - 165 130-195 160-225 110 - 225
Lunghezza
Sensor distance [mm] - P
62 62 62 42
Distanza sensori
Height [mm] - H
103 110 116 max 105
Altezza
Height [mm] – H1
119 126 132 121
With Power Bank
Wide [mm] - B
85
Larghezza del corpo
Length [mm] - D
99
Lunghezza del corpo
Connection - G
G3/4" G1"  G1 ¼"  G3/4"
Connessioni
2.5. Installation and setting to work requirements
Requisiti per l’installazione e la messa in servizio
The water meter ADR is introduced into the operation by a worker having a certificate for this activity
performance. The water meter is possible to be put into use after a construction in line with this report and
in line with a producer instruction by “Instruction of installation and conditions of use of water meters”. A
measuring instrument should be installed in direction of water flow arrow marked on the meter body. The
indicating device can be oriented in any position. The water meters do not require a straight run of pipe
either upstream or downstream, nor a flow conditioner
Il contatore dell'acqua ADR viene introdotto nell'esercizio da un lavoratore in possesso di un certificato per questa attività
svolta. Il contatore dell'acqua può essere messo in servizio dopo una costruzione in linea con questo rapporto e in linea con le
istruzioni del produttore di "Istruzioni di installazione e condizioni d'uso dei contatori dell'acqua". Uno strumento di misura
dovrebbe essere installato nella direzione della freccia del flusso d'acqua segnata sul corpo del misuratore. Il dispositivo
indicatore può essere orientato in qualsiasi posizione. I contatori non richiedono tratti rettilinei monte/valle e nemmeno un
condizionatore di flusso.
3. Security sealing
Sigilli di sicurezza
The dial housing of the meter is sealed with plastic hooks that in case of tampering need to be broken or
give evidence of attempted fraud:
Il case esterno del contatore è costituito da elementi plastici, vincolati da dei ganci appositamente progettati per resistere alla
Pa.L.Mer  scarl
MID NB 2213
EU Type Examination
N° IT-077-25-2213 Rev.1
Page 7 of 10